JOHN FRIEDEMAN, P.C. (#3607) 5103 E. Thomas Road Phoenix, Arizona 85018 (602) 840-0314 e-mail: john@friedeman.com [Proposed] Attorney for Exeter Trinity Properties

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	No. 3:10-CV-08142 JWS
Plaintiffs,	
vs. JOSEPH J. LIPARI, EILEEN H. LIPARI and EXETER TRINITY PROPERTIES, L.L.C.,	[PROPOSED] ORDER
Defendants.	Honorable John W. Sedwick

Upon Motion of Exeter Trinity Properties, LLC, and the Plaintiff having consented to the requested relief, and good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED:

- 1. John Friedeman may appear "specially" as attorney of record for Exeter Trinity Properties, LLC. Mr. Friedeman, at his own request, shall not participate in discovery, shall not file dispositive motions and shall not participate in pre-trial procedures nor in trial.
- 2. In the event the Plaintiff and Exeter Trinity Properties, LLC, are not able to enter into a settlement within 60 days, Mr. Friedeman may withdraw as attorney of record for Exeter Trinity Properties, LLC, by filing a Notice of Withdrawal, and referencing this Order. His withdrawal shall be effective upon filing the Notice.
- 3. In the event Exeter proves unable to raise the funds to pay a stipulated settlement amount and the Plaintiff files the stipulated judgment, then Mr. Friedeman may withdraw as attorney of record for Exeter Trinity Properties, LLC, by filing a Notice of Withdrawal, and referencing this Order. His withdrawal shall be effective upon filing the Notice.

Case 3:10-cv-08142-JWS Document 86 Filed 10/10/12 Page 2 of 2

JOHN FRIEDEMAN, P.C. 5103 East Thomas Road Phoenix, Arizona 85018-7914 (602) 840-0314

4. The trial of this matter which is presently set for January 14, 2013, is hereby
continued to[proposed: May 13, 2013].
5. All pre-trial deadlines identified in the Order of June 22, 2012, are hereby
extended 120 days.
6. Mr. Friedeman shall promptly file a Notice of Appearance upon receiving notice
of the entry of this Order, and that Notice shall reference this Order.
Dated:
Honorable John W. Sedwick